Regular Membership
The employee count should include owners and full-time and leased employees.  Two part-time employees equal one full-time employee.

	Number of Employees
	Investment
	
	Number of Employees
	Investment
	

	1-5
	$300
	
	51-60
	$675
	

	6-10
	$330
	
	61-70
	$750
	

	11-20
	$405
	
	71-80
	$820
	

	21-30
	$465
	
	81-90
	$885
	

	31-40
	$540
	
	91-100
	$955
	

	41-50
	$610
	
	101+
	Please call
	$955 + $6 per employee


***Add $25 for Processing fee to new membership. 

 
Multiple Business Locations
1st business location is regular price, 2nd location $165, 3rd location $82 for each business location and any thereafter.  Add $6 per employee over 5 employees. Additional locations must have the same owner and be in the same industry.

Business Affiliate Members
This level of membership is reserved for employees of member firms, such as; real estate agents and financial advisors.  An employee may join at the Business Affiliate investment rate of $165.00 ($152.50 plus $12.50 processing fee)

Financial Institutions
$300 plus $16 per million dollars in deposits

Restaurants
$300 plus $0.65 per seat
2nd location $165plus $.65 per seat
3rd location $82 plus $.65 per seat

Apartments & Residential Communities
$300 plus $0.65 per unit/space

Hotels & Motels
$300 for the first 20 rooms plus $2.45 for each room over 20

Retirees
$142

